## THE ISLAND OF NAURU.

No. 1 of 1959.

## AN ORDINANCE

To amend the Customs Tariff Ordinance (No. 2) 1937.

I, the Administrator of the Island of Nauru, in pursuance of the powers conferred by Article 1 of the Agreement dated the second day of July, 1919, between the Government of the United Kingdom, the Government of the Commonwealth of Australia and the Government of New Zealand, hereby make the following Ordinance.

Dated this Thirtieth day of June, 1959.

Administrator of the Island of Nauru.

CUSTOMS TARIFF ORDINANCE 1959.

Short title and citation.

- 1.-(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Customs Tariff Ordinance 1959.
- (2.) The <u>Customs Tariff Ordinance (No. 2)</u> 1937, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the <u>Customs Tariff Ordinance</u> 1937-1959.

The Schedule.

- 2. The Schedule to the <u>Customs Tariff Ordinance</u> (No. 2) 1937 is amended by omitting item 8.
- Charging of Customs duties.
- 3. Duties of Customs in accordance with the Customs Tariff Ordinance (No. 2) 1937, as amended by this Ordinance, shall be charged and collected on goods imported into Nauru on or after the date of commencement of this Ordinance.